

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3254/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 30/03/2012 in AN  
No.5934/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ASHOK KUMAR SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.  
and office report )

Date: 07/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tulika Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T is allowed.  
Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of  
further proceedings in Crl. Appeal No. 280 of  
2010 pending in the Court of Addl. Sessions  
Judge, Allahabad.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A

(SAVITA SAINANI)  
COURT MASTER