

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3254/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/03/2012
in AN No. 5934/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

ASHOK KUMAR SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 30/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Tulika Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made by the learned counsel appearing for the
petitioners seeking two weeks adjournment on the ground that
arguing counsel is suffering from viral fever, the matter is
adjourned for two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER